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盖板安装面和阀套尺寸Cover installation surface and valve sleeve size

A

4

6

7.5

8

B

13

18

19.5

20

C

29

35

42 .5

50

D

58

70

85

100

E

62

76

92.5

108

F

58

70

85

100

G

29

35

42.5

50

L

85

102

125

140

M

M12

M16

M20

M20

N

6

6

6

8

P

6

8

10

10

R

30

38

46

46

S

8

8

8

8

d1

45

60

75

90

d2

34

45

55

68

d3

25

32

40

50

d4

27

38.5

54.5

62.5

L1

58

70

87

100

盖板安装面 Cover ins tallation surface

E 0.2±

D 0. 2±

B 0.2±A 0.2±

YX

P

C 0. 2±

H H

L

A

B

W

d3

d2 H7

d1 H7

A

15°

AU

安装尺寸 ounting sizeM

BCY-25

BCY-32

BCY-40

BCY-50

型号Size

/O

/O

/O

/O
/O

2-

L2

72

85

105

122

L3

70

83

102

117

L4

57

68.5

84.5

97.5

L5

30

30

30

35

L6

2.5

2.5

3

3

L7

2.5

2.5

3

3

U

0.03

0 .03

0 .05

0 .05

W

0.05

0.1

0.1

0.1

插装孔Cavity size

M
N/O

H-H

BCY 型比例插装式溢流阀
Proportional cartridge relief valve

168.5

176

188.5

196

E

168.5

168 .5

168 .5

168.5

D

E

80

80

80

A A×

80

CB

40

50

60

68

A

85

102

125

140

BCY-25
BCY-32
BCY-40
BCY-50

型号 Model
BCY-25

BCY-32

BCY-40

BCY-50

紧固螺钉 Fix ing screw

4-M8

4-M16

4-M20

4-M20

D

外形尺寸 Outside size

Proportional valve series 25

BCL 2型 通式比例节流插装阀，根据输入电信号大小进行流量控

制。该阀响应时间快，动态性能高，广泛应用于注塑机、吹塑机、

铸造机械、钢厂设备等领域。

通 径 Model

主阀工作压力 Maximum pressure (MPa)

最大流量 M axim um flow (l/min)

滞 环 Hysteres is (% )

重复精度 Repeatability (%)

过滤精度 Fil tra t ion accurancy

液压介质 Hydrau lic f luid

介质粘度范围 Viscos ity (mm /s)2

介质温度范围 Fluid temp. ( C)0

25 32

31.5

5
1

≤20

矿物质液压油 磷酸脂液压油、

2.8~100

-20~70

40 50

210 320 500 1000

附加说明 R emarks
设计序列号 Design serial num ber

25=25通径(DN)
32=32通径(DN)
40=40通径(DN)
50=50通径(DN)

类型 ：

比例插装式节流阀
Type

BCL 90－＊－＊－ ＊

型号说明 Model instruction

＜

机能符号 Code symbol

31.5=31.5MPa

技术参数 Technical specification

工作压力 W orking ：pressure

通径 ：Size

Y
T

X

P

The CL m odel is a cartridge type, 2-way propo rtional re str ictiveB
valve,which controls the flow rate according to the value of electr ical
s ignal. With a quick response time and good dynamic per formances,
i t is w ide ly used in in jection m olding m achines, blowing m achines,
d ie-castin g machines and eq uipment in stee l w orks.

M ineral O il, Phospha te-este r

P cartr idge restr ictive val veroportional

BCL 型比例插装式节流阀
Proportional cartridge restrictive valve

5

4

3

2

1

150

300

450

600

750

900

1050

1200

0 10 20 30 40 9050 60 70 10080
输入电流 I（%）

5

4

3

2

1

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

输入电流 I（%）

额定电流 Rated current (mA) 800

25、32、40、50型特性曲线（试验条件 =36X10 m /S t=50 C） Model Characteristic Curves (Testing Condition )-6 2 0 =36X10 m /S t=50 C-6 2 0ν ν

2 10L/m in名义流量在不同阀压降下
2 10

1 Pv=1MPa恒定 Cons tant

2 Pv=2MPa恒定
3 Pv=3MPa恒定
4 Pv=5MPa恒定
5 Pv=10MPa恒定

L/m in nominal f lo w at d ifferen t ial
p ressure.

Cons tant
Cons tant
Cons tant

Constant

3 20L/m in名义流量在不同阀压降下
3 20

1 Pv=1MPa恒定
2 Pv=2MPa恒定
3 Pv=3MPa恒定
4 Pv=5MPa恒定
5 Pv=10MPa恒定

L/m in nominal f lo w at d ifferen t ial
p ressure.

Cons tant
Cons tant
Cons tant
Cons tant

Constant

0 10 20 30 40 9050 60 70 10080

＜
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BLCY 型比例螺纹插装式溢流阀
Proportional screw-in cartridge relief valve

Proportional va lve series 27

BLC Y as screw-in cartr idge relie f va lve, control ling the hydraulic
system according to in put curren t, always is used in hydraulic
system with no t large flow si tuat ion .

25

3

800

10

±1.5

25

±2

1.2

＜

机能符号 Code symbol

P

T

最高工作压力 Maximum pressure (MP a)

技术参数 Technical specification
最大流量 Ma xim um flow ( l/min)

最小流量 Min imum flow (l /min )

额定电流 Rated current (mA)

Ω( )线圈电阻 Coil Resistance

重复精度 Repeatability (%)

滞 环 Hyste res is (%)

重 量 Weight (Kg)

类型

比例螺纹插装式溢流阀

：Type

Proportiona l screw-in cartr idge relief va lve

BLCY型比例溢流阀是螺纹插装式的先导式溢流阀，可以作中小
流量液压系统的压力控制阀，根据输入电流的大小比例控制系统压

力。

BLCY 6 90－ －＊－ －＊

型号说明 Model instruction

设计编号

工作压力 ：Working pressure
5

=8MP a
16=16M Pa
25=25M Pa

=5MP a
8

6=6通径(DN)

90 =系列 华液型

Design serial number
90=Hoy ea type

5

7

4

8

3

6

2

1

额定压力 8MPaRated Pressure

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

额定压力Rated Pressure5MPa

3.5

4.5

3

5

2.5

4

2

1

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

额定压力 16MPaRated Pressure

10

14

8

12

6

16

4

2

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

0.5

1.5

额定压力 25MPaRated Pressure

17.5

22.5

15

25

12.5

20

10

5
2.5

7.5

输入电流 I（mA） 输入电流 I（mA）

输入电流 I（mA）

特性曲线（试验条件 =36X10 m /S t=50 C） Characteristic Curves (Testing Condition )-6 2 0 =36X10 m /S t=50 C-6 2 0ν ν

900 1000

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
输入电流 I（mA）

900 1000

＜
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BCL 型比例插装式节流阀
Proportional cartridge restrictive valve

5

4

3

2
1

4

3

2
1

600

1400

800

1600

1000

1200

400
200

5

0 10 20 30 40 9050 60 70 10080
输入电流 I（%）

BCL-25
BCL-32
BCL-40

外形尺寸 Mounting size

BCL-50

BCL-25

BC L-32

BC L-40

A

85

100

125

B

40

50

60

C

80

80

80

D

166

166

166

E

168.5

176

188 .5

4M 8

4M16

4M20

A A×

D

E

BC L-50
125

68 80 166 196 4M 20140

紧固螺钉 Fix ing screw型号 Model

25、32、40、50型特性曲线（试验条件 =36X10 m /S t=50 C） Model Characteristic Curves (Testing Condition )-6 2 0 =36X10 m /S t=50 C- 6 2 0ν ν

5 00L/m in名义流量在不同阀压降下
5 00

1 Pv=1M Pa恒定 Cons tant
2 Pv=2M Pa恒定
3 Pv=3M Pa恒定
4 Pv=5M Pa恒定
5 Pv=10 MPa恒定

L/m in nominal f lo w at d i fferent ial
p ressur e.

Cons tant
Cons tant
Cons tant

Constant

1 000L/m in名义流量在不同阀压降下
1 000

1 Pv=1M Pa恒定
2 Pv=2M Pa恒定
3 Pv=3M Pa恒定
4 Pv=5M Pa恒定
5 Pv=10 MPa恒定

L/m in nom inal flow at differe ntial
p ressur e.

Cons tant
Cons tant
Cons tant
Cons tant

Constant

0 10 20 30 40 9050 60 70 10080

输入电流 I（%）

Pv=阀压降（进口和出口控制台肩的总压降）
Pv=Val ve pressure di fferen t ial( input pressure
minus load pre ssur e and feed back pressure)

A

4

6

7.5

8

B

13

18

19 .5

20

C

29

35

42.5

50

D

58

70

85

100

E

62

76

92.5

108

F

58

70

85

100

G

29

35

42 .5

50

L

85

102

125

140

M

M1 2

M1 6

M2 0

M2 0

N

6

6

6

8

P

6

8

10

10

R

30

38

46

46

S

8

8

8

8

d1

45

60

75

90

d2

34

45

55

68

d3

25

32

40

50

d4

27

38.5

54.5

62.5

L1

58

70

87

100

BCL-25

BCL-32

BCL-40

BCL-50

L2

72

85

105

122

L3

70

83

102

117

L4

57

68.5

84.5

97.5

L5

30

30

30

35

L6

2.5

2.5

3

3

L7

2.5

2.5

3

3

U

0.03

0 .03

0 .05

0 .05

W

0.05

0.1

0.1

0.1

盖板安装面和阀套尺寸Cover installa tion surface and valve sleeve size

盖板安装面 Cover ins tallation surface

型号Size

插装孔Cavity size

A

B

W

d3

d 2H7

d1H7

A

15°

AU

/O

/O

/O /O

E 0.2±

D 0.2±

B 0.2±A 0.2±

YX

P

C 0.2±

H H

L

/O2-

M

N/O

H-H

安装尺寸 ounting sizeM

1200

2800

1600

3200

2000

2400

800
400
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